type, but since he has been put out of employment at an advanced age and 
it may be difficult for him to get an alternate employment, while dismissing 
his appeal we think it reasonable to call upon the Corporation to pay a 
consolidated amount of Rs.25,000/ (Rupees Twenty-five Thousand only)."

Commodore Commanding, Southern Naval Area, Cochin vs. V.N. Rajan, AIR 1981 
SC 965 (three Judges):  This case deals with a temporary Government servant whose 
services were terminated on the ground of unsuitability for the post.  This Court